

North Carolina Ski Areas Association

GOLD CARD REGISTRATION 2018-2019 Gold Card cost: \$870.00 (a maximum of 100 will be sold)

Six participating areas: Appalachian Ski Mtn • Cataloochee Ski Area

Sapphire Valley Ski Area • Beech Mountain Resort Sugar Mountain Resort • Wolf Ridge Ski Resort

Please make checks payable to: NCSAA / Gold Card Mail application and check to: NCSAA / Gold Card

c/o Sugar Mountain Resort

PO Box 369

Banner Elk, NC 28604

Email to: info@goskinc.com

Applications may be faxed to: 828-898-6820

Questions: please call: 828-898-4521 Ext. 261 **www.goskinc.com** 

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE LEGIBLY:	
Name:Address:	Sign here for Gold Card pick up:  Do not sign until you actually pick up your gold card.  Available October 23, 2018
Phone (H):	Please choose: Use last year's photo Photo to be taken at Sugar Mountain Resort  photo may not be more than two years old
Phone (W): Email:  How did you hear about the Gold Cards?  Check if you had a 2017 - 2018 Gold Card  How many years have you purchased a Gold Card?	Payment Type: Check Visa Mastercard Discover Cash
☐ Check if you had a 2017 - 2018 Season Pass Which Ski Area?	OFFICE USE ONLY Shipped via FedEx USPS Date: Picked Up Date:
Please read reverse side for further in	nportant information, signature required.
4	Ski the













OFFICE USE ONLY			
Release Signed:	Pass Issued By:	Date Picture Made:	Pass Number:

## CONDITIONS FOR ISSUANCE FOR ALL GOLD CARD PASSHOLDERS

Thank you for your interest in North Carolina skiing/riding. Listed below are the six participating areas where the 100 Gold Card holders will be allowed unlimited skiing/snowboarding privileges during operating hours only. Please read and follow instructions carefully.

PARTICIPATING AREAS: Appalachian Ski Mtn. • Cataloochee Ski Area • Sapphire Valley Ski Area Beech Mountain Resort • Sugar Mountain Resort • Wolf Ridge Ski Resort

- · Applications must be filled out completely and signed.
- Checks should be made out to: NCSAA. DO NOT MAIL CASH.
- No sunglasses, hats or goggles will be allowed in photos.
- Gold Card passes are only processed through Sugar Mountain Resort.
- · Gold Card pass is valid only for the 2018-2019 ski season.
- Ski area management and/or ski patrol has the right to revoke this pass if holder is engaging in careless, reckless or inappropriate behavior on resort property.
- · Gold Card pass must be displayed while skiing/riding. Skiing/riding privileges will not be allowed without pass.
- · Gold Card pass is non-transferable and non-refundable.
- · Gold Card pass will be revoked if used by anyone other than yourself.
- A misplaced, lost or stolen pass must be reported to Sugar Mountain Resort.
- There will be a \$30.00 replacement fee for a lost or stolen pass
- · Headsets are not allowed while skiing/riding.
- · Parking fees are not included.

## SKIER'S RESPONSIBILITY CODE

- 1. Always stay in control, and be able to stop or avoid other people or objects.
- 2. People ahead of you have the right of way. It is your responsibility to avoid them.
- 3. You must not stop where you obstruct a trail, or are not visible from above.
- 4. Whenever starting downhill or merging into a trail, look uphill and yield to others.
- 5. Always use devices to help prevent runaway equipment.
- 6. Observe all posted signs and warnings. Keep off closed trails and out of closed areas.
- 7. Prior to using any lift, you must have the knowledge and ability to load, ride, and unload safely.

THIS IS A PARTIAL LIST. BE SAFETY CONSCIOUS.

Officially endorsed by: NATIONAL SKI AREAS ASSOCIATION

## NORTH CAROLINA SKI AREAS ASSOCIATION AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I am aware that the sport of skiing/snowboarding involves certain inherent risks and dangers which can cause injury or death. Those inherent risks include, but are not limited to, variations in terrain, surface or subsurface snow or ice conditions, bare spots, rocks, or trees; collisions with lift towers or equipment; collisions with other skiers/snowboarders; collisions with on-slope vehicles; collisions with snow-making equipment; and all risks associated with using Freestyle Terrain. I agree to ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS that may result from skiing/ riding or use of the facilities at any of the participating North Carolina Ski Areas. In consideration for this Gold Card Pass, I hereby RELEASE AND DISCHARGE all participating North Carolina Ski Area operators, their employees and agents from all responsibility for injury to person or property arising out of or related to any of the inherent risks of the sport of skiing/ snowboarding, including any such risks allegedly caused by the negligence of a ski area operator, its employees or agents. I further agree that the exclusive jurisdiction for any claim asserted against any North Carolina Ski Area operator honoring the NC Gold Card is the county where the Ski Area operator is located. Ski Patrol or management has the right to revoke this pass if holder is engaging in careless or reckless skiing/riding and/or inappropriate behavior while on resort property. This pass is subject to all rules and policies of each of the six participating North Carolina Ski Areas. This pass is given and accepted under the above conditions. Prices subject to change without notice.

Agree To This Agreement And Release Of Liability (Parent/guardian must sign for minors):	DATE:
Signature of Minor (Indicating their understanding and agreement to the above):	DATE:
www.goskinc.com	n